

FINAL BID TABULATION



**(IFB 20-017/KJS) ,High-density Polyethylene Pipe and Fittings and Pre-cast Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Boxes for use on the Elinor Street Project. Funded 75% FMA Grant and 25% TWDB Grant
FINAL BID TABULATION**

Fortiline, Inc. dba Fortiline Waterworks 7025 Northwinds Drive, NW Concord, North Carolina 28027 Attn: AJ Johnston alexander.johnston@fortiline.com Phone: 832-570-3191	ACT Pipe & Supply 1405 Ashley St. Beaumont, Texas 77701 Attn: Rick Rasberry rrasberry@actpipe.com Phone: 409-813-2796	Coburn Supply 1000 Bowie St. Beaumont, Texas 77701 Attn: Matthew Hebert mhebert@coburns.com Phone: 409-254-4578	Core & Main LP 8010 College St. Beaumont, Texas 77707 Attn: Eric Ripper eric.ripper@coreandmain.com Phone: 409-866-1899
---	---	---	---

HDPE PIPE for ELINOR STREET

Line #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Price Per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price Per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price Per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price Per Linear Foot	Total Price
1	24" HP Storm Dual Wall Pipe	LF	300 LF	\$ 20.98	\$ 6,294.00	\$ 19.99	\$ 5,997.00	\$ 20.32	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 20.33	\$ 6,099.00
2	48" HP Storm Dual Wall Pipe	LF	660 LF	\$ 47.89	\$ 31,607.40	\$ 45.89	\$ 30,287.40	\$ 56.63	\$ 37,375.80	\$ 56.64	\$ 37,382.40
3	60" HP Storm Dual Wall Pipe	LF	680 LF	\$ 88.97	\$ 60,499.60	\$ 85.25	\$ 57,970.00	\$ 86.22	\$ 58,629.60	\$ 86.22	\$ 58,629.60
4	Subtotal Line 1 through 3				\$ 98,401.00		\$ 94,254.40		\$ 102,101.40		\$ 102,111.00

HDPE PIPE FITTINGS for ELINOR STREET

Line #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
5	48" HP Storm Dual Wall Dissimilar Material Adaptor Fitting HDPE to RCP (ADS Part No. 4821ANP)	EA	1	\$ 1,240.65	\$ 1,240.65	\$ 1,113.55	\$ 1,113.55	\$ 1,125.53	\$ 1,125.53	\$ 1,125.54	\$ 1,125.54
6	48" HP Storm Dual Wall 22.5° Bend (ADS Part No. 4892AN65BP)	EA	2	\$ 995.13	\$ 1,990.26	\$ 893.15	\$ 1,786.30	\$ 849.43	\$ 1,698.86	\$ 902.80	\$ 1,805.60
7	48" x 24" HP Storm Dual Wall Reducing Tee (ADS Part No. 4867AN65BP)	EA	13	\$ 1,518.70	\$ 19,743.10	\$ 1,363.15	\$ 17,720.95	\$ 1,377.79	\$ 17,911.27	\$ 1,377.80	\$ 17,911.40
8	60" HP Storm Dual Wall Dissimilar Material Adaptor Fitting HDPE to RCP (ADS Part No. 6021ANP)	EA	1	\$ 1,642.80	\$ 1,642.80	\$ 1,474.55	\$ 1,474.55	\$ 1,490.37	\$ 1,490.37	\$ 1,490.38	\$ 1,490.38

9	60" HP Storm Dual Wall 22.5° Bend (ADS Part No. 6092AN65BP)	EA	3	\$ 1,684.82	\$ 5,054.46	\$ 1,512.25	\$ 4,536.75	\$ 1,438.16	\$ 4,314.48	\$ 1,528.50	\$ 4,585.50
10	60" x 24" HP Storm Dual Wall Reducing Tee (ADS Part No. 6067AN65BP)	EA	5	\$ 2,164.61	\$ 10,823.05	\$ 1,942.95	\$ 9,714.75	\$ 1,963.77	\$ 9,818.85	\$ 1,963.78	\$ 9,818.90
11	60" x 18" HP Storm Dual Wall Reducing 45° Wye (ADS Part No. 6086AN65BP)	EA	1	\$ 1,372.56	\$ 1,372.56	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,245.20	\$ 1,245.20	\$ 1,245.21	\$ 1,245.21
12	Subtotal Line 5 through 11				\$ 41,866.88		\$ 37,578.85		\$ 37,604.56		\$ 37,982.53
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE											
Line #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Price Per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price Per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price Per Linear Foot	Total Price	Price Per Linear Foot	Total Price
13	48" RCP Class III Tongue and Groove	LF	30 LF	\$ 108.72	\$ 3,261.60	\$ 96.40	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 108.15	\$ 3,244.50	\$ 111.58	\$ 3,347.40
14	Subtotal Line Item 13				\$ 3,261.60		\$ 2,892.00		\$ 3,244.50		\$ 3,347.40
REINFORCED CONCRETE BOXES											
Line #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
15	30" x 30" x 36" Catch Basin complete with 34" x 34" Grate	EA	14	\$ 725.81	\$ 10,161.34	\$ 588.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 576.80	\$ 8,075.20	\$ 1,076.85	\$ 15,075.90
16	72" x 72" x 94" Type 'C' Curb Inlet complete with Slab Top. Risers, curb top ring and cover cast-in	EA	1	\$ 2,419.35	\$ 2,419.35	\$ 3,144.75	\$ 3,144.75	\$ 3,370.68	\$ 3,370.68	\$ 3,656.85	\$ 3,656.85
17	36" x 36" x 64" Type 'C-1' Curb Inlet complete with mid-section, top section, ring and cover cast-in	EA	4	\$ 2,795.70	\$ 11,182.80	\$ 1,238.48	\$ 4,953.92	\$ 1,654.70	\$ 6,618.80	\$ 1,451.58	\$ 5,806.32
18	60" x 60" x 78" Type 'A' Inlet Complete with slab top and 30" x 30" Type 'A' frame and grate	EA	1	\$ 1,989.25	\$ 1,989.25	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 2,642.11	\$ 2,642.11
19	Subtotal Line Items 15 through 18				\$ 25,752.74		\$ 17,947.67		\$ 19,867.18		\$ 27,181.18
TOTAL BID											
SUM Line Items 4, 12, 14, 19					\$ 169,282.22		\$ 152,672.92		\$ 162,817.64		\$ 170,622.11

Multiple Vendor

Award Total \$ 151,481.01 2% Option \$ 3,256.35

> One Bidder \$ 1,191.91 Option total \$ 159,561.29